
Natives Impacted By Mining Attendees 
  *Alphabetical order by last name 
 
 
1. Name: Susan Albright 
Title: Environmental Staff 
Agency: Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 256 
Nixon, NV 89424 
Phone: 775-574-0101 
Email: salbright@plpt.nsn.us 
 
2. Name: Marie Barry 
Title:  Washoe Environmental Program Director 
Agency: Washoe Tribe of Nevada and California 
Address: 919 Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
Phone:  775-268-8682 
Email: Marie.barry@washoetribe.us 
 
3. Name: Penny Bassett 
Title: Geologist 
Agency: Brown and Caldwell 
Address: 3264 Goni Road 
Carson City, NV 89706 
Phone: 775-883-4118 
Email: pbassett@brwncald.com 
 
4. Name: Julie Cavanaugh-Bill 
Title: Consultant 
Agency: Western Shoshone Defense Project 
Address: HC-30 Box 260 
Spring Creek, NV 89815 
Phone: 775-744-2565 
Email: juliecavanaughbill@igc.org 
 
5. Name: Larson Bill 
Title: Community Planner 
Agency: Western Shoshone Defense Project 
Address: HR-30 P.O. Box 240 
Spring Creek, NV 89815 
Phone: 775-744-2537 
Email: larsonbill@igc.org 
 
 
 



 
 
6. Name: Richard Black,  
Title: Environmental Director 
Tribe: Fallon Paiute Tribe 
Address: 1011 Rio Vista Drive 
Fallon, NV 89406 
Email: richard@enviro-fpst.org 

Phone: 775-423-0590 
 
7. Name: Danielle Bouas 
Title: Tribal-State Liaison Assistant 
Agency: Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada 
Address: 901 S. Stewart Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: 775-687-9530 
Email: dbouas@ndep.nv.gov 
 
8. Name: Russell Brigham 
Title: Environmental Manager 
Agency: Reno-Sparks Indian colony 
Address: 1937 Prosperity Street 
Reno, Nevada 89502 
Phone: 775-785-1367 
Email: rbrigham@rsic.org 
 
9. Name: Steve Brown 
Title: Natural Resources Officer 
Agency: BIA 
Address: 311 E. Washington Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: 775-887-3550 
Email: steven.brown@bia.gov 
 
10. Name: Tom Burke 
Title: Cultural/Tribal Program Lead 
Agency: Bureau of Land Management Nevada 
Address: P.O. Box 1200 
Reno, NV 89520-0006 
Phone: 775-861-6415 
Email: tom_burke@blm.gov 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
11. Name: Teresa Conner 
Title: Chief Environmental Engineer 
Agency: Rodeo Creek Gold 
Address P.O. Box 2610 
Winnemucca, NV 89446 
Phone:  775-623-5760 
Email:  teresac@hollistermine.com 
 
12. Name: Sam Coturri 
Title: Public Affairs Account Coordinator 
Agency: R&R Partners 
Address: 615 Riverside Drive 
Reno, NV 89503 
Phone: 775-323-1611 
Email: sam.coturri@rrpartners.com 
 
13. Name: Alan Coyner 
Title:  
Agency: Nevada Division of Minerals  
Address: 400 W. King St. #106 
Carson City, NV 89703 
Phone: 775-684-7047 
Email: acoyner@govmail.state.nv.us 
 
14. Name: Daryl Crawford 
Title: Executive Director   
Agency: Inter-Tribal Council of NV 
Address: 680 Greenbrae Drive, Ste 265 
Sparks, NV 89431 
Phone: 775-355-0600   
Email: dcrawford@itcn.org 
 
15. Name: Tim Crowley 
Title: President 
Agency: Nevada Mining Association 
Address: 9210 Prototype Drive, Suite 200 
Reno, NV 89521 
Phone: 775-829-2121 
Email: tim@nevadamining.org 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
16.  Name: Carrie Dann 
Title: Director 
Agency: Western Shoshone Defense Project 
Address: P.O. Box 24308  
Crest Valley, NV 89821 
Phone: 775-468-0230 
Email: wsdp@igc.org 
 
17. Name: Mike Draper 
Title: Public Affairs Account Executive 
Agency: R&R Partners 
Address: 615 Riverside Drive 
Reno, NV 89503 
Phone: 775-323-1611 
Email: mike.draper@rrpartners.com 
 
18. Name: Kimberly Dunn 
Title: GIS Technician  
Agency: Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 256 
Nixon, NV 89424 
Phone: 775-574-0101 
Email: kdunn@plpt.nsn.us 
 
19. Name: Barbara Durham 
Title: Tribal Historic Preservation Officer (THPO) 
Agency: Timbisha Shoshone Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 358 
Death Valley, CA 92328 
Phone: 760-786-2320 
Email: dvdurbarbara@netscape.com 
 
20. Name: David Gaskin 
Title: Bureau Chief 
Agency: NDEP 
Address: 901 South Stewart Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: 775-687-9397 
Email: dgaskin@ndep.nv.gov 
 
 
 
 
 



21. Name: Jeanne Geselbracht 
Title: Environmental Scientist  
Agency: U.S. Environmental Protection Agency  
Address: 75 Hawthorne Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105  
Phone: 415-972-3853  
Email: geselbracht.jeanne@epa.gov 
 
22. Name: Lynelle Hartway,  
Title: General Council 
Tribe: Washoe Tribe 
Address: 919 US Highway 395 
Gardnerville, NV 89410 
Email: Lynelle.hartway@washoetribe.us 
Phone: 775-265-8600 ext. 1115 
 
23. Name: Donna Hill 
Title: Aid to the Tribal Government Coordinator  
Agency: Battle Mountain Band Council 
Address: 37 Mountain View Drive 
Battle Mountain, NV 89820 
Phone: 775-635-2004, ext 122 
Email: newah1@sbcglobal.net 
 
24. Name: Jason T Hirt 
Title: Senior Geologist of Offsite Exploration 
Agency: Jipangu International Exploration 
Address: P.O. Box 330  
Imlay, NV 89418 
Phone: 775-538-7300, ext 125 
Email: jhirt@jipanguintl.com 
 
25. Name: Lisa Hoffman 
Title: External Relations Representative 
Agency: Newmont Mining Corporation 
Address: 1655 Mt. City Highway 
Phone:  775-778-4068 
Email: lisa.hoffman@newmont.com 
 
26. Name: Paul Huet 
Title: General Manager 
Agency:  Rodeo Creek Gold Inc. 
Address: P.O. Box 2610  
Winnemucca, NV 89446 
Phone: 775-623-5760 
Email: paulh@hollistermine.com 



27. Name: Mack Nez Johnson 
Title: Artist 
Agency: Te-moak Shoshone Tribe 
Address:   
Phone: 775-677-1829  
Email: m_nez_j@mae.com 
 
27. Name: Bernice Lalo 
Title: Tribal Environmental Coordinator 
Agency: Battle Mountain Band Council 
Address: 37 Mountain View Drive 
Battle Mountain, NV 89820 
Phone: 775-635-2004, ext 121 
Email: sozoni@sbcglobal.net 
 
29. Name: Paul McNutt 
Title: Economist 
Agency: Bureau of Land Management 
Address: 1340 Financial Blvd 
Reno, NV 89502 
Phone: 775-861-6604 
Email: pmcnutt@blm.gov 
 
30. Name: Mel Meier 
Title: Assistant Deputy State Director, Minerals 
Agency: Bureau of Land Management 
Address: 1340 Financial Blvd 
Phone: 775-861-6566 
Email: mel_meier@blm.gov 
 
31. Name: Raymond Montoya, 
Title: GIS Specialist,  
Tribe: Walker River Paiute Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 220  
Schurz, NV 89427 
Email: montoyar@wrpt.us 
Phone: 775-773-2306 ext. 317 
 
32. Name: John Mosley 
Title: Environmental Director 
Agency: Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 256  
Nixon, NV 89424 
Phone: 775-574-0101, ext 13 
Email: jmosley@plpt.nsn.us 
 



33. Name: Dona Marie Noel,  
Title: Energy Project Manager 
Tribe: Pyramid Lake Paiute Tribe 
Address: P.O. Box 256 
Nixon, NV 89424 
Phone: 775-574-0101 ext. 28 
Email: dnoel@plpt.nsn.us 
 
34. Name: Tom Olsen 
Title: Hydrologist 
Agency: Bureau of Land Management, NSO 
Address: 1340 Financial BLVD 
Reno, NV 89520 
Phone: 775-861-6451 
Email: t1olsen@blm.gov 
 
35. Name: Rebecca Palmer 
Title: Historic Preservation Specialist, Review and compliance Office 
Agency: Nevada Historic Preservation Office 
Address: 100 North Stewart Street 
Phone: 775-684-3443  
Email: Rebecca.palmer@nevadaculture.org 
 
36. Name: Joy Peterson 
Title: Environmental Specialist II 
Agency: Washoe Tribe of NV and CA   
Address: 919 U.S. Highway 395 South 
Gardnerville, NV 89410   
Phone:   
Email: joy.peterson@washoetribe.us 
 
37. Name: Shar Peterson 
Title: Sr. External Relations Representative 
Agency:  Newmont Mining Corporation 
Address: P.O. Box 1657 
Phone: 775-635-6640 
Email: shar.peterson@newmont.com 
 
38. Name: Christopher Ross,  
Title: Abandoned Mine Program Lead 
Agency: BLM 
Address: 1340 Financial Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
Phone: 775-861-6400 
Email: chris_ross@blm.gov 
 



39. Name: Tansey Smith 
Title: Tribal-State Liaison 
Agency: Inter-Tribal Council of Nevada 
Address: 901 S. Stewart Street 
Carson City, NV 89701 
Phone: 775-687-9483 
Email: tsmith@ndep.nv.gov 
 
40. Name: Debbie Struhsacker 
Title:  Environmental Consultant 
Agency: N/A 
Address: 3610 Big Bend Lane 
Phone:  775-826-3800 
Email: dstruhsacker@sbcglobal.net 
 
41. Name: Jordan Tucker 
Title: Geology Tech 
Agency: BLM 
Address: 1340 Financial Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89502 
Phone: 775-861-6400 
Email: Jordan_tucker@blm.gov 
 
42. Name: Justin Whiteside 
Title: Environmental Director 
Agency: Yerington Paiute Tribe 
Address: 
Phone: 775-463-7866 
Email: Environmentaldirector@ypt-nsn.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


